Truman St. (4-7,1-4 GLVC) -vs- Southwest Baptist (6-3,2-3 GLVC)

12/10/22 at Meyer Sports Center, Bolivar, MO

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):ngO Truman St. : 37 36 73
Site: Meyer Sports Center, Bolivar, MO Southwest Baptist 27 36 63
Truman St. 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Hazekamp,Elijah * 33 5-10 4-8 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 1 16
03  Strait,Hunter & 35 2-4 1-3 6-10 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 11
30 Hall,Xavier * 29 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 2 1 2 5
13  Shearer,Trey & 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
33 Knutson,Joe * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
00 Ogwu,Nduka 19 8-12 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 2 0 3 2 1 17
02 Kracht,Brandon 16 2-3 2-2 5-5 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 11
14 Talton,CE 18 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 5 1 2 1 4 8
22  Andrews,Bradley 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
04 Peeters,Dylan 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
01 Lock,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 8-18 19-26 5-24 29 23 13 18 4 9 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-9 55.56 %
Second Half 10-20 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 14-17 82.35%
Total 23-47 48.9 % 8-18 44.4 % 19-26 73.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0
Southwest Baptist 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Nelson,Quinn * 37 4-6 4-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 14
15 Crawford,R] =3 33 4-11 0-3 3-3 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 3 11
10 Lawrence, Casen * 28 2-9 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 5 1 3 0 4 8
04 Crawford,Bayley =3 23  2-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 6
20 Cooper, Ben * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Turner, Preston 25 3-9 1-6 8-8 2-5 7 2 0 3 0 0 15
05 Franklin,Noah 16 2-8 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 0 5
01 Abushanab,Jerry 11 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 0 2
12 Eckles,Branden 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 McMillin,Drew 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 5-22 22-24 7-22 29 23 5 16 2 10 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-24 25.00 % 2-11 18.18 % 13-15 86.67 %
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-11 27.27 % 9-9 100.00 %
Total 18-53 34.0 % 5-22 22.7 % 22-24 91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Truman St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwest Baptist
MISS JUMPER by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 19:44

REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,JOE ==

GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP, ELIJAH 19:39 3-0 V3

ASSIST by KNUTSON,JOE o=
19:18 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,RJ
REBOUND DEF by HALL,XAVIER o=
GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 18:56 6-0 V6
ASSIST by SHEARER,TREY o=
18:21  6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,QUINN
GOOD 3PTR by STRAIT,HUNTER 17:47 9-3 V6
ASSIST by HALL,XAVIER --
17:24 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,QUINN
-- ASSIST by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,XAVIER(in the paint) 17:06 11-6 V5
16:54 MISS LAYUP by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)
BLOCK by HALL,XAVIER 16:54
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:54 SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
16:54 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,RJ
16:54 SUB IN by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
16:54 SUB IN by DINKINS,DRENIN
16:21 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
GOOD JUMPER by STRAIT,HUNTER(in the paint) 16:21 13-6 V7
16:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:16 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
16:16 SUB OUT by STONE,AYDEN
16:16 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
16:16 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH
FOUL by KNUTSON,JOE 16:12
16:11 13-7 V6 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
16:11 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DINKINS,DRENIN
16:11 MISS LAYUP by DINKINS,DRENIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by SHEARER, TREY 16:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:51 FOUL by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
MISS FT by STRAIT,HUNTER 15:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER 15:51 14-7 V7
15:24 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by DINKINS,DRENIN
15:15 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
15:11 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
15:10 14-9 V5 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:47 169 V7
14:22 16-11 V5 GOOD JUMPER by ABUSHANAB,JERRY(in the paint)
FOUL by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 14:22
14:22 SUB OUT by NELSON,QUINN
14:22 SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB OUT by SHEARER, TREY 14:22
SUB OUT by HALL,XAVIER 14:22
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,JOE 14:22
SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON 14:22
SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN 14:22

SUB IN by TALTON,CE 14:22



REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,HUNTER

SUB OUT by STRAIT,HUNTER

SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

SUB IN by HALL,XAVIER

SUB IN by KNUTSON,JOE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEETERS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by KRACHT,BRANDON
GOOD FT by KRACHT,BRANDON
GOOD FT by KRACHT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by TALTON,CE(in the paint)
FOUL by HALL,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by HALL,XAVIER

FOUL by KNUTSON,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,JOE
SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
FOUL by TALTON,CE

REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN

GOOD DUNK by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,XAVIER

FOUL by HALL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by KRACHT,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by HALL,XAVIER

SUB IN by STRAIT,HUNTER
SUB IN by SHEARER,TREY

SUB IN by OGWU,NDUKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TALTON,CE

16-13 V3
17-13 V4
18-13 V5
19-13 V6
21-13 V8
21-14 V7
21-15 V6
23-15 V8
25-15 V10

MISS FT by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by GANOTE,MITCH
GOOD JUMPER by DINKINS,DRENIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,DREW
TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB OUT by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,RJ

FOUL by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB IN by ECKLES,BRANDEN
FOUL by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD FT by ECKLES,BRANDEN
SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by DINKINS,DRENIN
SUB IN by NELSON,QUINN
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
GOOD FT by ECKLES,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by ECKLES,BRANDEN

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ECKLES,BRANDEN
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

FOUL by FRANKLIN,NOAH

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB IN by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
SUB IN by DINKINS,DRENIN

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,RJ



MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,QUINN

08:58 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,RJ
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,CE --
08:38 FOUL by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
08:38 SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
08:38 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
08:38 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,RJ
08:38 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,CE 08:27
== REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,DREW
08:22 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
STEAL by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 08:22
TURNOVER by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 08:18
08:10 MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN
REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,QUINN
07:39 TURNOVER by DINKINS,DRENIN
MISS 3PTR by SHEARER, TREY 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:20 FOUL by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
07:20 SUB OUT by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
07:20 SUB OUT by NELSON,QUINN
07:20 SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH
07:20 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,R]
TURNOVER by STRAIT,HUNTER 07:09
07:09 STEAL by GANOTE,MITCH
06:57 FOUL by GANOTE,MITCH
06:57 TURNOVER by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB OUT by OGWU,NDUKA 06:57
SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN 06:57
06:47 FOUL by GANOTE,MITCH
06:47 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
06:47 SUB IN by NELSON,QUINN
MISS FT by STRAIT,HUNTER 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,DRENIN
FOUL by TALTON,CE 06:37
06:37 25-16 V9 GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN
SUB OUT by TALTON,CE 06:37
SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON 06:37
06:37 25-17 V8 GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN
06:37 SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
06:37 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,HUNTER 06:15
== REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,DRENIN
05:46 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,R]
STEAL by KRACHT,BRANDON 05:46
TURNOVER by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 05:40
05:14 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by SHEARER,TREY 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,R]
04:31 MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN
REBOUND DEF by PEETERS,DYLAN --
TURNOVER by PEETERS,DYLAN 04:25
04:25 STEAL by CRAWFORD,R]
04:19 25-19 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,R](fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH 04:14 28-19 VO

ASSIST by KRACHT,BRANDON ==
FOUL by SHEARER,TREY 04:01



SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
SUB IN by OGWU,NDUKA

SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRADLEY

GOOD JUMPER by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)

BLOCK by OGWU,NDUKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by STRAIT,HUNTER(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,BRADLEY
GOOD 3PTR by KRACHT,BRANDON
ASSIST by ANDREWS,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by STRAIT,HUNTER

FOUL by OGWU,NDUKA
TURNOVER by OGWU,NDUKA

REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,BRADLEY((fastbreak)
ASSIST by KRACHT,BRANDON

FOUL by SHEARER,TREY

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TREY
SUB IN by LOCK,SAM

FOUL by KRACHT,BRANDON
TURNOVER by KRACHT,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KRACHT,BRANDON

FOUL by ANDREWS,BRADLEY

SUB OUT by OGWU,NDUKA
SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER

04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:01
03:43
03:28
03:28

03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21

03:21

02:51
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:18

02:10

01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:45
01:45
01:25
01:25
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41

28-20 V8

28-21 V7

30-21 V9

33-21 V12

36-21 V15

36-22 V14

36-23 V13

36-24 V12

36-25 V11

37-25 V12

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by ECKLES,BRANDEN

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIN,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ECKLES,BRANDEN
MISS LAYUP by ECKLES,BRANDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,RJ
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB IN by STONE,AYDEN

MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN

SUB OUT by ECKLES,BRANDEN
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,R]
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN
SUB OUT by STONE,AYDEN
SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,R]

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,RI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH

SUB IN by STONE,AYDEN

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,R](fastbreak)
FOUL by NELSON,QUINN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB OUT by STONE,AYDEN
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH



MISS FT by STRAIT,HUNTER

FOUL by LOCK,SAM

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,BRADLEY

VISITORS: Truman St.

00:41
00:41

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:01

37-26 V11

37-27 V10

SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH

GOOD FT by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB OUT by DINKINS,DRENIN
SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB IN by STONE,AYDEN
GOOD FT by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by STONE,AYDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwest Baptist

SUB OUT by LOCK,SAM

SUB OUT by KRACHT,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRADLEY
SUB IN by SHEARER,TREY

SUB IN by HALL,XAVIER

SUB IN by KNUTSON,JOE

MISS LAYUP by SHEARER, TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by KNUTSON,JOE

SUB OUT by KNUTSON,JOE
SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN

TURNOVER by PEETERS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TREY
SUB IN by TALTON,CE

TURNOVER by HALL,XAVIER
SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
SUB IN by OGWU,NDUKA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by OGWU,NDUKA

TURNOVER by HALL,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)

STEAL by TALTON,CE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:30
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:04
18:38
18:38
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:20
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:01
18:01
17:54
17:54
17:48
17:31

17:20
17:01
16:37
16:37

37-30

37-32

37-34

37-36

39-36

V7

V5

V3

V1

V3

SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by STONE,AYDEN
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,QUINN
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GANOTE,MITCH

STEAL by CRAWFORD,RJ

MISS LAYUP by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by NELSON,QUINN

TURNOVER by GANOTE,MITCH

STEAL by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GANOTE,MITCH

MISS LAYUP by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NELSON,QUINN



MISS LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OGWU,NDUKA
MISS LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STRAIT,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OGWU,NDUKA
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,CE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)

STEAL by TALTON,CE

GOOD LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HALL,XAVIER

STEAL by TALTON,CE

GOOD JUMPER by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALTON,CE

FOUL by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

FOUL by TALTON,CE

TURNOVER by TALTON,CE

SUB OUT by TALTON,CE

SUB IN by SHEARER,TREY

TURNOVER by OGWU,NDUKA

SUB OUT by OGWU,NDUKA
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRADLEY

TURNOVER by STRAIT,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by STRAIT,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SHEARER,TREY

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRADLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRAIT,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

16:21
16:16
16:16
16:05
15:53

15:46

15:37

15:18
15:11
15:11
15:04
14:45
14:45
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:17
14:17
14:13
14:05
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:27
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
12:47
12:47
12:27
12:27
12:07
11:48
11:48
11:35

11:17

10:56

10:49

10:38

10:28

41-36

43-36

45-36

45-38

45-41

45-43

V5

V7

V9

V7

V4

V2

BLOCK by FRANKLIN,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

TURNOVER by GANOTE,MITCH

FOUL by NELSON,QUINN
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,RJ
SUB IN by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
SUB IN by STONE,AYDEN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by DINKINS,DRENIN

GOOD JUMPER by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,QUINN

STEAL by NELSON,QUINN
SUB OUT by STONE,AYDEN
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,R]

FOUL by CRAWFORD,R]
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,R]

STEAL by NELSON,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by GANOTE,MITCH

STEAL by GANOTE,MITCH
GOOD JUMPER by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,DRENIN
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,QUINN
REBOUND OFF by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
MISS 3PTR by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,DRENIN
MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN



FOUL by ANDREWS,BRADLEY
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,BRADLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TREY
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRADLEY
SUB IN by OGWU,NDUKA

SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON
FOUL by OGWU,NDUKA

STEAL by HALL,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
ASSIST by HALL,XAVIER

STEAL by HALL,XAVIER
TURNOVER by KRACHT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRACHT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by STRAIT,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STRAIT,HUNTER

SUB OUT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH
SUB IN by PEETERS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by OGWU,NDUKA

FOUL by PEETERS,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by KRACHT,BRANDON
ASSIST by STRAIT,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by OGWU,NDUKA
GOOD JUMPER by OGWU,NDUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OGWU,NDUKA
TURNOVER by OGWU,NDUKA

BLOCK by OGWU,NDUKA
REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,BRANDON

GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER

SUB OUT by OGWU,NDUKA
SUB OUT by KRACHT,BRANDON
SUB IN by TALTON,CE

SUB IN by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

48-43 V5
50-43 V7
52-43 V9
53-43 V10
53-45 V8
53-46 V7
56-46 V 10
58-46 V12
59-46 V13

SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,RJ
SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH

TURNOVER by DINKINS,DRENIN

TURNOVER by DINKINS,DRENIN

SUB OUT by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

SUB OUT by DINKINS,DRENIN

SUB IN by GANOTE,MITCH

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,R]

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,NOAH

FOUL by FRANKLIN,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,RJ

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,RJ

STEAL by GANOTE,MITCH
MISS LAYUP by GANOTE,MITCH(in the paint)

FOUL by GANOTE,MITCH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by DINKINS,DRENIN



GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER
SUB OUT by STRAIT,HUNTER
SUB IN by SHEARER,TREY
FOUL by SHEARER,TREY

MISS LAYUP by PEETERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by PEETERS,DYLAN

TURNOVER by SHEARER,TREY

TURNOVER by TALTON,CE

REBOUND DEF by TALTON,CE
SUB OUT by PEETERS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by SHEARER, TREY
SUB IN by OGWU,NDUKA
SUB IN by STRAIT,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by HALL,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALTON,CE

GOOD JUMPER by OGWU,NDUKA

GOOD FT by TALTON,CE
GOOD FT by TALTON,CE

GOOD FT by HALL,XAVIER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HALL,XAVIER(fastbreak)

FOUL by TALTON,CE
SUB OUT by TALTON,CE
SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON

SUB OUT by KRACHT,BRANDON
SUB IN by TALTON,CE

GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP, ELIJAH
GOOD FT by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

MISS FT by OGWU,NDUKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OGWU,NDUKA

STEAL by TALTON,CE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by OGWU,NDUKA
SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON

60-46

60-47
60-48

60-49
60-50

60-52

62-52
62-54

63-54
64-54
64-57

65-57

65-58
65-59

66-59
67-59

67-61

V 14

V13
V12

Vi1
V10

V8

V10
V8

V9
V10
V7

V8

V7
V6

V7
V8

V6

GOOD FT by NELSON,QUINN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NELSON,QUINN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,R]

GOOD FT by GANOTE,MITCH
GOOD FT by GANOTE,MITCH

STEAL by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)

STEAL by CRAWFORD,RJ
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,RJ

REBOUND DEF by GANOTE,MITCH
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by GANOTE,MITCH

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)
FOUL by DINKINS,DRENIN

FOUL by GANOTE,MITCH

SUB OUT by GANOTE,MITCH

SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN
FOUL by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,DRENIN

GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by DINKINS,DRENIN

GOOI? JUMPER by DINKINS,DRENIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by NELSON,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,RJ

FOUL by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY



GOOD FT by TALTON,CE

GOOD FT by TALTON,CE

SUB OUT by KRACHT,BRANDON
SUB IN by SHEARER,TREY

BLOCK by TALTON,CE
REBOUND DEF by HAZEKAMP,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STRAIT,HUNTER(fastbreak)
FOUL by TALTON,CE

SUB OUT by TALTON,CE
SUB IN by KRACHT,BRANDON

GOOD FT by KRACHT,BRANDON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KRACHT,BRANDON(fastbreak)

00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:26
00:26

00:18
00:18
00:18
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:04

68-61
69-61

70-61
71-61

71-62
71-63

72-63

73-63

V7
V8

V9
V10

V9
V8

V9

V10

MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,DRENIN

FOUL by NELSON,QUINN

SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB IN by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DINKINS,DRENIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by ABUSHANAB,JERRY

SUB OUT by ABUSHANAB,JERRY
SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,RI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,RJ



